
Zone 7 M&I Connection Fee
Rate Schedule

Dougherty Valley
Effective January 1, 2023

Meter Size

Meter 
Brand/
Type

Recommended 
Maximum Rate 
for Continuous 

Use (gpm)
Connection 
Fee Amount

 Facility Use 
Fee Amount Total Fee

5/8" & 1" FS* DISPLACEMENT 
TYPE 10 $32,360 $3,940 $36,300

3/4" DISPLACEMENT 
TYPE 15 $48,540 $5,910 $54,450

1" DISPLACEMENT 
TYPE 25 $80,900 $9,850 $90,750

DISPLACEMENT 
TYPE 50 $161,800 $19,700 $181,500

OMNI WITH 50 GPM 
RESTRICTOR 50 $161,800 $19,700 $181,500
OMNI C2 160 $517,760 $63,040 $580,800
OMNI T2 160 $517,760 $63,040 $580,800

DISPLACEMENT 
TYPE 80 $258,880 $31,520 $290,400

OMNI WITH 80 GPM 
RESTRICTOR 80 $258,880 $31,520 $290,400

OMNI WITH 120 GPM 
RESTRICTOR 120 $388,320 $47,280 $435,600
OMNI C2 160 $517,760 $63,040 $580,800
OMNI T2 200 $647,200 $78,800 $726,000

3" to 10"  ** ** **

** Connection fees for meter sizes 3-inches and above will be determined by using the
     fee factor for maximum rate for continuous use.

Fees for meters other than those listed above will be determined based upon the 
AWWA maximum continuous flow rating for the brand, type, and size of meter.

These fees are based on the Maximum Continuous Flow Rate through a 5/8" meter as defined
by AWWA C700 for Cold-Water Meter -- Displacement Type, Bronze Case.
Any changes to meter capacities will affect the above connection fees.

1 1/2"

2"

* Per Fee Ordinance Section VI, combined domestic and fire service connections are subject to the connection charge based on the meter size for the combined system, 
except the basic charge shall be collected for combined systems, up to a maximum one-inch  (1") meter size, for single family and duplex housing units with fire sprinkler 
systems approved by the appropriate fire department and installed in accordance with applicable building requirements. Contact the Zone 7 office with any additional 
questions.
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